The Public Hearing began at 6:08 pm 

4. Public Hearing – The Lorena Economic Development Corporation Board shall conduct a 
public hearing in accordance with the Texas Local Government Code Chapter 505, Section 
505.159 in regards to the authorization of a Two Hundred Sixty-five Thousand, Four Hundred 
Fifty and No/100 Dollars ($265,450.00) project for the purpose of paying a portion of the 
principal and interest payments on the debt issued by the City for the implementation of the 
Lorena TIRZ #1 East Sanitary Sewer Trunk Line.   

No one attended the public hearing.  No comments were made.